

18 January 2015

INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY AGENCY

Fifth session of the Assembly Abu Dhabi, 17 – 18 January 2015

Decision on the revised Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund

The Assembly,

Noting that pursuant to Article 1.5 of the Principles for the IRENA Staff Provident Fund as set out in document A/1/DC/4, the Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund and any future changes to this policy shall be submitted to the Assembly for approval;

Recalling that the Assembly at its third session, through decision A/3/DC/8, approved the Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund as set out in document A/3/20;

Noting that the Council at its eighth meeting took note of the Proposal on a revised Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund as contained in document C/8/6 and agreed with the recommendations specified in paragraph 5 therein;

Having considered the revised Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund as contained in document A/5/8;

Approves the Investment Policy of the IRENA Staff Provident Fund as revised.